STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 387**, on page 19, in line 40, after "year" by inserting "or five-year";

On page 20, in line 4, by striking "four-year"; in line 16, by striking "four-year"; in line 34, by striking "four-year";

On page 21, in line 4, after "year" by inserting "or five-year"; in line 19, after "year" by inserting "in accordance with this section"; in line 24, after "year" by inserting "or five-year"; in line 26, before "Notwithstanding" by inserting "If an identified student cohort group does not meet or exceed the quantitative academic improvement goal established for such cohort group at the end of the one additional school year that the school district is authorized to evaluate such cohort group pursuant to subsection (f)(2),"; in line 29, by striking the first "the" and inserting "such one additional"; also in line 29, by striking all after "year"; by striking all in line 30; in line 31, by striking all before "shall"; in line 36, after the first "education" by inserting "at the end of the one additional school year that the school district is authorized to evaluate such cohort group pursuant to subsection (f)(2)"; in line 38, by striking "four-year" and inserting "five-year";

On page 22, in line 12, after "education" by inserting "at the end of the one additional school year that the school district is authorized to evaluate such cohort groups pursuant to subsection (f)(2)"; in line 15, by striking "four-year" and inserting "five-year"; in line 26, by striking "year" and inserting "one additional school year that the school district is authorized to evaluate a cohort group pursuant to subsection (f)(2) and"; in line 27, by striking "four-year"; in line 29, after "education" by inserting "at the end of the five-year evaluation period of such

cohort group"; in line 35, after "four-year" by inserting "or five-y	rear";
On page 23, in line 30, by striking "four-year"	
	District.